WESTWOOD PARK COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL

HOLIDAY LIST 2023/2024
Al closures at 3.15pm and all openings at 08.45am
Open Close
Autumn Term
Wednesday 6th September 2023 Friday 20th October 2023
Half Term
Monday 30th October 2023 Friday 15% December 2023
Spring Term
Thursday 4% January 2024 Friday 16th February 2024
Half Term
Monday 26th February 2024 Thursday 28th March 2024
Summer Term
Monday 15th April 2024 Friday 24th May 2024
Parents should note there is only one week’s holiday at the summer term break
Half Term
Tuesday 4th June 2024 Wednesday 24th July 2024
Other Closures
Easter Friday 29%" March 2024 — Good Friday

Monday 1st April 2024 — Easter Monday
May Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 2024 — Bank Holiday

Please note from 1st September 2013, the new law gives no entitlement to
parents to take their child/children on holiday in term time.

Parents of Y6 pupils 2023/2024 should note that the National Tests will take place Monday
(to be advised)




